	Year
	2011
	
	2012
	
	2013
	
	2013
I Semester 
	
	2014
I Semester
	

	                    
Category                    
         of cases

                           


Territorial Office 
	Urgent  cases
	Criminal cases
	TOTAL
	Urgent  cases
	Criminal cases
	TOTAL
	Urgent  cases
	Criminal, civil and misdemeanor cases
	TOTAL
	Urgent  cases
	Criminal, civil and misdemeanor cases
	TOTAL
	Urgent  cases
	Criminal, civil and misdemeanor cases
	TOTAL

	Territorial Office Chisinau
	8
	678
	686
	3
	764
	767
	4
	760
	764
	4
	352
	356
	16
	698
	714

	Territorial Office Balti
	1
	219
	220
	10
	739
	749
	12
	650
	662
	8
	364
	372
	0
	265
	265

	Territorial Office Cahul
	11
	149
	160
	2
	133
	135
	3
	148
	151
	3
	81
	84
	0
	57
	57

	Territorial Office Bender
	6
	184
	190
	1
	181
	182
	0
	185
	185
	0
	97
	97
	0
	123
	123

	Territorial Office Comrat
	1
	87
	88
	0
	180
	180
	2
	185
	187
	1
	118
	119
	3
	110
	113

	Total
	27
	1317
	1344
	16
	1997
	2013
	21
	1928
	1949
	16
	1012
	1028
	19
	1253
	1272
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I Semester 2014	Territorial office Chisinau	Territorial office Balti	Territorial office Cahul	Territorial office Bender	Territorial office Comrat	714	265	57	123	113	I Semester 2013	Territorial office Chisinau	Territorial office Balti	Territorial office Cahul	Territorial office Bender	Territorial office Comrat	356	372	84	97	119	2013	Territorial office Chisinau	Territorial office Balti	Territorial office Cahul	Territorial office Bender	Territorial office Comrat	764	662	151	185	187	2012	Territorial office Chisinau	Territorial office Balti	Territorial office Cahul	Territorial office Bender	Territorial office Comrat	767	749	135	182	180	2011	Territorial office Chisinau	Territorial office Balti	Territorial office Cahul	Territorial office Bender	Territorial office Comrat	686	220	160	190	88	